

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

June 04, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer TITO JESUS T. SALVADOR**, Pampanga 3rd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300116200065000 Project ID: P00240132LZ					
LOCAL PROGRAM - Roads - Constructi Improvement of Vai Projects	ion / Repair / rious Infrastructure	Rehabilitation / including Locar	Improvement of Var Projects	on / Repair / ious Infrastructure	Rehabilitation including Loca
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ic Zone (PEZ),		Pampanga Economi	ic Zone (PEZ),	Angeles City
Pampanga Econom Pampanga Type of Work/			Pampanga Economi Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target	ic Zone (PEZ), Unit Cost	Angeles Čity Estimated Cost
Pampanga Econom Pam <u>panga</u>	ic Zone (PEZ),	Angeles City,-	Pampanga Economi Pampanga Type of Work/	ic Zone (PEZ),	Angeles City Estimated
Pampanga Econom Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Concrete Road /	Unit Cost	Angeles City,* Allocation	Pampanga Economi Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Coperete Road /	Unit Cost	Angeles City Estimated Cost
Pampanga Econom Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Concrete Road / 5.072 Iane km	Unit Cost	Angeles City, Allocation P 33.775M	Pampanga Economi Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Coperete Road / 2.780 lane km	Unit Cost	Angeles City Estimated Cost P 33.775M
Pampanga Econom Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Concrete Road / 5.072 Iane km	Unit Cost	Angeles City, Allocation P 33.775M	Pampanga Economi Pampanga Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Coperete Road / 2.780 lane km	Unit Cost P 12.15M/ Jane km	Angeles City Estimated Cost P 33.775M P 875T

Decrease in physical target due to the insufficiency of allotted funds.

There was an increased of unit cost based on the DUPA, thus, decreasing the physical target.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOBUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

RAFACT: TABUT Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

May 24, 2018

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 May 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer TITO JESUS T. SALVADOR,** Pampanga 3rd District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project C	escription		
UACS No. 3101051 Project ID: P00202				·	
001: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation Reconstruction/ Upgr Secondary Roads Arayat-Magalang-Mat	Program - rading of Damage	Rehabilitation	OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation Reconstruction/ Upgra Secondary Roads Arayat-Magalang-Maba	Program - ading of Damage	Rehabilitation
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete / 1.252 Jane km	₽ 12.547M/ lane km	# 15.709235M	CW1- Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement / 1.168 lane km	₽ 13.450M/ lane km	₽ 15.709235M
EAO	-	₽ 569.765T	EAO	-	₽ 406.975T
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Sub-Total	₽ 16.116210M
Total				EXCESS	₽ 162.79T
		₽ 16.279M	Total		₽ 16.279M

Further, the paving of road also includes construction of drainage which constitutes 38.98% of the project cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S GUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary



Department of Public Works and Highwayt Office of the Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS